SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.1 (ID # 20696)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, November 29, 2022

FROM:

BOS DISTRICT 2:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 2: Second District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds for Miracles and Dreams Foundation, City of Norco Parks Recreation and Community Services, and County of Riverside Executive office (Riverside State of the County). [\$9,000.00 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for:

1. Miracles and Dreams Foundation

\$2,500.00

3230 Vine Street, Ste 200

Riverside, CA 92507

2. City of Norco Parks Recreation & Community Services

\$4,000.00

2870 Clark Ave Norco, CA 92860

3. County of Riverside Executive Office

\$2,500.00

Riverside State of the County 4080 Lemon Street, 4th Floor

Riverside, CA 92501

ACTION:Policy, 4/5 Vote Required

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Washington and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Hewitt, and Perez

Nays:

None

Kecia R. Harper

Absent: Date: None

Clerk of the Board

XC:

November 29, 2022 District 2, COBcc

eputy

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND: Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the following organizations:

- 1. The funds for **Miracles and Dreams Foundation** (\$2,500) will be used for their 10th Annual Miracle on Main Street Toy Distribution and Resource Fair in the 2nd District. Youth and families who are homeless, foster, low to extremely low income will benefit from the events resources
- **2.** The funds for **City of Norco Parks Recreation & Community Services (\$4,000)** will be used for the Horsetown USA Parade of Lights and Christmas Festival. The citizens of the 2nd District will benefit from this event.
- 3. The funds for the Riverside State of the County (\$2,500) will be used to help sponsor the Riverside State of the County event which updates its community on what the County has accomplished in 2022 and what is planning for the upcoming year.